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RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 27

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.02.2021

DEVELOPMENT OF SCIENCE CITY

27#.  SMT. KANTA KARDAM:

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has any proposal to develop “Science City” in different parts of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps being taken by Government to set up science city/science park in the country?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR CULTURE &

TOURISM

(PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)

(a)&(b): The proposal for setting up of Science City are received by National Council of Science Museums (NCSM) from state governments desirous to have Science City through Ministry of Culture, Govt. of India. Such proposals are taken up by NCSM considering the existing Science City activity in that particular state and commitment of the support/initiative of the state/UT governments desirous of having Science City in their states and as per the provisions in the scheme.

National Council of Science Museums (NCSM) has developed the following

Science Cities:-

Sl no Names of the Science Cities functioning under

NCSM

State-wise location

01 Science City, Kolkata West Bengal

02 Regional Science City, Lucknow Uttar Pradesh
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Following Science City projects have been approved by Ministry of Culture under Scheme for Promotion of Culture of Science (SPoCS) of Govt. of India:-

(c): Setting up of a Science Park is not a separate scheme of Ministry of Culture.

However, Science Park is an integral part of Science City and are made with an objective of providing hands on non-coercive open environment to learn science in an informal mode through play and participation.

*****

Sl

no.

Names of the Science Cities State-wise location

01 Science City, Guwahati Assam

02 Dr A P J Abdul Kalam, Science City, Patna Bihar

[The project is being

implemented by

Govt. of Bihar]

03 Science City, Dehradun Uttarakhand
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